

Serial No.06
Supp. List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C). No. 358 of 2025

Date of Order: 28.08.2025

Shreya Gupta Alias
Tryambakam Nairagi.

Vs.

Indian Institute of Management,
Shillong & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Applicant(s) : In person.

For the Respondent(s) : Dr. N.Mozika, DSGI with
Ms. M.Myrchiang, Adv. for R 1,2&4.

Heard the petitioner who is appearing in person.

Dr. N.Mozika, learned DSGI assisted by Ms. M.Myrchiang, learned counsel submits that he will be representing the respondents No. 1, 2 & 4.

Notice to issue to the respondent No. 3 within three days.

As the petitioner appearing in person does not have a local counsel, Mr. Sibasis Sen, learned counsel has volunteered to assist the petitioner in the instant proceedings.

Dr. N.Mozika, learned DSGI has also submitted that at present, there is no policy in place with regard to admission of transgender persons, and the petitioner who has applied under the Scheduled Caste category is now placed at No. 5 in the waiting list and there is a possibility that from this quota itself, admission may be possible.

Accordingly, list this matter on 19-09-2025, for further orders.

Judge

Meghalaya
28.08.2025
"Samantha PS"