

Serial No.86
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C). No. 358 of 2025

Date of Order: 18.02.2026

Shreya Gupta Alias Tryambakam
Vairagi.

Vs. Indian Institute of Management
Shillong & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Applicant(s) : Ms. K.Decruse, LAC.

For the Respondent(s) : Dr. N.Mozika, DSGI with
Ms. C.Jala, Adv.for R 1, 2& 4.

As the matter is not amenable to mediation, list this matter on 03-03-2026.

Judge

Meghalaya
18.02.2026
"Samantha PS"